hereby inform all option participants that on Friday, May 23, 2008 a symbol modification will 
occur for existing series of options on the U.S. dollar (USZ). 

The Bourse and CDCC will adjust existing series from stock option strike prices of ninety-five 
dollars and fifty cents ($95.50) to one hundred and five dollars ($105.00) inclusive back to 
the original symbol USX. 

For further information, please contact Louise Leclair, Trading Systems Analyst, Market 
Operations, Bourse de Montréal Inc. at (514) 871-3526.  CDCC Clearing Members may contact 
the CDCC Operations Department.